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01/04/2016 Brought forward 4,489.29£    50.00£           -£         -£         -£         -£         

13/04/2016 Precept Inc 1/16 2,050.00£    2,050.00£   

25/04/2016 Meter for heating for meeting P1/16 4.00£              4.00£             

29/04/2016 Printer ink P2/16 18.74£            15.62£         3.12£          

10/05/2016 Petty cash EXP 1/16 100019 18.74£          18.74£           

10/05/2016 Clerk Salary + HWA April 2016 EXP2/16 100020 161.55£        161.55£     

10/05/2016 Clerk Salary + HWA May  2016 EXP3/16 100021 163.89£        163.89£     

10/05/2016 LRLAC (LRLAC + NALC M/ship) 

(replacement for lost cheque 100022)

EXP4/16 100027 110.41£        110.41£             

10/05/2016 Information Commissioner EXP5/16 100023 35.00£          35.00£              

10/05/2016 Yourlocale for NP Services EXP6/16 100024 2,520.00£    2,100.00£   420.00£     

10/05/2016 4Counties grass cutting April 2016 EXP7/16 100025 120.00£        100.00£  20.00£        

10/05/2016 J Lowe internal Audit Fee EXP8/16 100026 20.00£          20.00£    

10/05/2016 Meter for heating for meeting P3/16 4.00£              4.00£             

03/06/2016 VAT rebate Inc2/16 769.59£       769.59£     769.59£      

13/06/2016 Bank charge stopped cheque 100022 EXP9/16 10.00£          10.00£         

17/06/2016 Lexis Nexis for Charles Arnold Baker EXP10/16 100028 73.60£          73.60£         

05/07/2016 Petty Cash EXP11/16 100029 8.00£            8.00£             

05/07/2016 Clerk Salary / HWA / arrears June 2016 EXP12/16 100030 170.11£        170.11£     

05/07/2016 Clerk Salary  / HWA July 2016 EXP13/16 100031 166.75£        166.75£     

05/07/2016 SLCC Subscription EXP14/16 100032 65.00£          65.00£               

05/07/2016 4Counties grass cutting May 2016 EXP15/16 100033 120.00£        100.00£  20.00£        

05/07/2016 TL Village Hall hire for meetings EXP16/16 100034 20.00£          20.00£          

05/07/2016 Yourlocale for NP Services EXP17/16 100035 3,240.00£    2,700.00£   540.00£     

11/07/2016 2Commune (email account) EXP18/16 100036 30.00£          25.00£       5.00£          

22/07/2016 Donations for Defibrillator Inc3/16 700.00£       700.00£     

22/07/2016 Donations for Defibrillator Inc 4/16 980.00£       980.00£     

29/07/2016 LRLAC Transparency Grant Inc 5/16 490.24£       490.24£  

06/09/2016 Clerk Salary / HWA / Trans  - Aug 2016 EXP 19/16 100037 252.98£        252.98£     

06/09/2016 Clerk Salary / HWA / Trans  - Sept 2016 EXP20/16 100038 189.55£        189.55£     

06/09/2016 4Counties grass cutting June/Jul 2016 EXP21/16 100039 240.00£        200.00£  40.00£        

06/09/2016 LCC Webservice support 1/4/16 - 31/8/16 EXP22/16 100040 30.00£          25.00£       

5.00£          

06/09/2016 Meter for heating for meeting P4/16 2.00£              2.00£             

13/09/2016 Donations for Defibrillator Inc6/16 50.00£          50.00£        

14/09/2016 Precept Inc7/16 2,050.00£    2,050.00£   

03/10/2016 Donations for Defibrillator Inc 8/16 40.00£          40.00£        

03/10/2016 Donations for Defibrillator Inc9/16 250.00£       250.00£     

04/10/2016 Grant Thornton Audit Fee 2016 EXP23/16 100041 120.00£        100.00£  20.00£        

04/10/2016 4 Counties grass cutting Aug 2016 EXP24/16 100042 120.00£        100.00£  20.00£        

13/10/2016 Stamps P5/16 6.60£              6.60£           

25/10/2016 Meter for heating for meeting P6/16 2.00£              2.00£             

01/11/2016 Stationary and mobile phone top up P7/16 13.98£            11.65£         2.33£          

08/11/2016 B Copson work at Village Hall Garden EXP25/16 100043 400.00£        400.00£  

22/11/2016 Petty cash EXP26/16 100044 24.58£          24.58

22/11/2016 Clerk salary / HWA / Trans  - Oct 16 EXP27/16 100045 199.08£        199.08£     

22/11/2016 Clerk salary / HWA / Trans  - Nov 16 EXP28/16 100046 198.67£        198.67£     

22/11/2016 4Counties grass cutting Sept/Oct 2016 EXP29/16 100047 240.00£        200.00£  40.00£        

22/11/2016 TL Village Hall hire for meetings EXP30/16 100048 45.00£          45.00£          

22/11/2016 CAB Donation EXP31/16 100049 10.00£          10.00£  

22/11/2016 Meter for heating for meeting P8/16 4.00£              4.00£             

13/12/2016 Yourlocale for NP Services A4A grant EXP32/16 100050 5,400.00£    4,500.00£   900.00£     

13/12/2016 Community Heartbeat Trust (Defib) EXP33/16 100051 2,001.00£    2,001.00£   

13/12/2016 Clerk Salary / HWA / Trans Dec 16 EXP34/16 100052 198.67£        198.67£     

13/12/2016 Meter for heating for meeting P9/16 2.00£              2.00£             

16/12/2016 VAT rebate Inc10/16 1,093.12£    1,093.12£  1,093.12£   

19/12/2016 Trans from MHBC Account 7,000.00£  

10/01/2017 Petty Cash EXP 35/16 100053 6.00£            6.00£             

10/01/2017 Clerk Salary / HWA / Trans Jan 2017 EXP 36/16 100054 189.55£        189.55£     

10/01/2017 TL Village Hall hire for meetings EXP 37/16 100055 10.00£          10.00£          

10/01/2017 Meter for heating for meeting P10/16 2.00£              2.00£             

03/02/2017 Postage (Signed for) P11/16 1.10£              1.10£           

21/02/2017 Meter for heating for meeting P12/16 4.00£              4.00£           

07/03/2017 Zurich Insurance EXP 38/16 100056 253.00£        253.00£  

07/03/2017 Petty Cash EXP 39/16 100057 7.10£            7.10£             

07/03/2017 Clerk Salary / HWA / Trans Feb 2017 EXP 40/16 100058 189.55£        189.55£     

07/03/2017 Clerk Salary / HWA / Trans March 2017 EXP41/16 100059 189.55£        189.55£     

07/03/2017 2Commune (email account) EXP 42/16 100060 120.00£        100.00£     20.00£        

07/03/2017 Leics Footpath Assoc subscription EXP 43/16 100061 5.00£            5.00£  

07/03/2017 Tur Langton Village Hall hire EXP 44/16 100062 69.00£          25.00£          25.00£         19.00£         

07/03/2017  Chair's Allowance EXP 45/16 100063 10.00£          10.00£  

8,472.95£    17,771.33£  7,000.00£  64.42£           64.42£            4,100.00£   1,862.71£  490.24£  2,020.00£  2,269.90£ 118.57£      175.41£             35.00£              120.00£        120.00£  -£         253.00£  -£         700.00£  150.00£     5.00£  10.00£  -£         400.00£  9,329.00£   2,020.00£   10.00£  2,055.45£  1,862.71£   

Total Receipts 8,472.95£    Tot Rec 64.42£            

Plus balance b/f 4,489.29£    Add Bal B/F 50.00£            

Plus total transferred into account 7,000.00£    Balance 114.42£          

Balance 19,962.24£  less tot pay 64.42£            

Less Total Payments 17,771.33£  Balance 50.00£            

Cash Book balance 2,190.91£    T/UP -£                 

31/03/2017 Balance at bank (statement) 31/3/17 2,310.91£    

Less uncashed cheque 100060 120.00£       

total uncashed cheques 120.00£       

Reconciled balance 2,190.91£    

Tur Langton Parish Council Cash Book  - HSBC Account + Petty Cash 2016/17 Reconcilation 1/4/16 to 31/3/17

Receipts Payments



1

Date Details Receipt Payment Transfers between 

accounts

Balance

01/04/2016 Brought forward 9,723.99£        

19/12/2016 Trans to HSBC Account 7,000.00£  

31/12/2016 Interest 14.22£              

Totals 14.22£              7,000.00£  Total Receipts 14.22£           

Plus balance b/f 9,723.99£      

Less total t/out 7,000.00£      

Less total payments

Balance 2,738.21£      

31/03/2017 Balance in book £2,738.21

Market Harborough BS Account 2016/17 to 31/3/17

Tur Langton Parish Council 



Total Receipts to 31/3/17

Balance per statements as at 31/3/17

HSBC 2,190.91£     MHBS Savings account 14.22£          

Petty Cash 50.00£          HSBC 8,472.95£     Savings Account 2,738.21£    

MHBS Savings 2,738.21£     Total Receipts to 31/3/17 8,487.17£    HSBC 2,310.91£    

Petty Cash 50.00£          

Balance 4,979.12£     Total Payments to 31/3/17 Total 5,099.12£                                         

Carry Forward 4,979.12£     MHBS Saving account Less any un-presented cheques at 31/3/17

HSBC 17,771.33£  100060 120.00£        

Petty cash top up request -£              

Total Payments to 31/3/17 17,771.33£  

Total unpresented cheques 120.00£        

Net balance at 31/3/17 4,979.12£                                         

HSBC Statement 2,310.91£     

Unpresented 120.00£        Opening Balance 14,263.28£  

Add receipts to 31/3/17 8,487.17£    

Balance 2,190.91£     Less payments to 31/3/17 17,771.33£  

Closing balance (equals net balance above) 4,979.12£    

 

The net balances reconcile to the receipts and payments account to 31/3/17 as follows

Bank Reconciliation to 31/3/17

Tur Langton Parish Council - Accounts 2016/17

Summary of all accounts and reconcilation to 31/3/17

31/03/2017



BUDGET ACTUAL TO 

DATE

Under / Over 

spend

APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH

Payments

Clerk's Salary (inc 

HWA & PAYE)
2,043.95£       2,269.90£    225.95-£          161.55£    163.89£      170.11£      166.75£      252.98£     189.55£    199.08£   198.67£      198.67£      189.55£   189.55£  189.55£     

Stationery / office 130.00£          118.57£        11.43£            15.62£      83.60£        6.60£       11.65£        1.10£       
Memberships 

/Subscrips
230.00£          175.41£        54.59£            110.41£      65.00£        

Registration ICO 35.00£            35.00£          -£                35.00£        

Merton College

Hall hire for 

meetings
216.00£          120.00£        96.00£            4.00£         4.00£          20.00£        2.00£        2.00£       49.00£        2.00£          12.00£     25.00£        

Audit External 100.00£          100.00£        -£                -£           100.00£   
Audit Internal 20.00£            20.00£          -£                20.00£        
Training 100.00£          -£              100.00£          -£           
Insurance renewal 260.00£          253.00£        7.00£              -£           253.00£     

Donations  (137) 50.00£            5.00£            45.00£            -£           5.00£          
Donations (other) -£                10.00£          10.00-£            10.00£        

Village Hall 345.00£          -£              345.00£          -£           
Miscellaneous

Grass Cutting 1,000.00£       700.00£        300.00£          100.00£      100.00£      200.00£    100.00£   200.00£      
Bench

Noticeboard

CILCA/Training

IT Equipment + 

Domain
545.00£          150.00£        395.00£          -£           25.00£        25.00£      100.00£     

Election expenses 232.50£          -£              232.50£          -£           

Chairman's 

Allowance
30.00£            10.00£          20.00£            -£           10.00£        

Village 

Improvements
100.00£          400.00£        300.00-£          -£           400.00£      

Travel 80.00£            -£              80.00£            -£           
Neighbourhood 

plan
11,680.00£    9,329.00£    2,351.00£       2,100.00£   2,700.00£   4,500.00£   4.00£       25.00£        

Defibrillator -£                2,020.00£    2,020.00-£       2,001.00£   19.00£        
VAT 2,576.00£       2,055.45£    520.55£          3.12£         440.00£      565.00£      45.00£      40.00£     42.33£        900.00£      20.00£        

TOTAL 19,773.45£    17,771.33£  

TUR LANGTON EXPENDITURE AGAINST BUDGET 2016/17 to 31/3/17



Date Details Receipt Date Details Payment From Grant VAT (recoverable)

10/07/2015 Grant from Awards for All 9,700.00£            

15/03/2016 Room Hire 20.00£                            20.00£                   

Total Payments to 31/3/16 20.00£                   

10/05/2016 YourLocale (En work, consulation 

questionnaires

2,520.00£                       2,100.00£              420.00£                              

05/07/2016

Your Locale

 (Env work, policy dev

3,240.00£                       2,700.00£              540.00£                              

13/12/2016

Your Locale

 Cons / policies / NP Structure 

and Basic Condition work

5,400.00£                       4,500.00£              900.00£                              

21/02/2017 Room Hire 25.00£                            25.00£                   

Total Payments 31/3/16 to 

31/3/17

9,325.00£              1,860.00£                           

Total Receipts 9,700.00£            

Less total payments to 31/3/16 20.00£                  

Balance to carry forward to 16/17 9,680.00£            

Less total payments from  31/3/16 9,325.00£            

Balance 355.00£                

Awards for All to 31/3/17

Receipts Payments



Date Description Amount HSBC MHBS

13/04/2016 HDC Precept 2,050.00£                 2,050.00£            

03/06/2016 HMRC VAT refund 769.59£                     769.59

22/07/2016 Donation defibrillator 700.00£                     700.00£                

22/07/2016 Donation defibrillator 980.00£                     980.00£                

29/07/2016 Transparency Grant 490.24£                     490.24

13/09/2016 Donation defibrillator 50.00£                       50.00£                  

14/09/2016 HDC Precept 2,050.00£                 2,050.00£            

03/10/2016 Donation defibrillator 40.00£                       40.00£                  

03/10/2016 Donation defibrillator 250.00£                     250.00£                

16/12/2016 HMRC VAT Refund 1,093.12£                 1,093.12£            

31/12/2016 Interest 14.22£                       14.22£       

8,487.17£                 8,472.95£            14.22£       

Total income for 2016/17 8,487.17£                 

Tur Langton Parish Council Income 2016/17

Account



Meeting date Amount taken 

from Petty Cash

EXP no

25/04/2016 4.00£                       P1/16

10/05/2016 4.00£                       P3/16

06/09/2016 2.00£                       P4/16

25/10/2016 2.00£                       P6/16

22/11/2016 4.00£                       P8/16

13/12/2016 2.00£                       P9/16

10/01/2017 2.00£                       P10/16

21/02/2017 4.00£                       P12/16

Expenditure from petty cash on electricity meter in Village Hall



Date Details Receipt Date Details Payment Training Setting up 

costs

Monthly 

costs

Website set up 

cost

Monthly 

costs 1/8/16 - 

31/3/17

29/07/2016 Tranparency Fund Grant 490.24£          06/09/2016 August salary 86.23£    18.24£     67.99£    

06/09/2016 September Salary 22.80£    9.12£          13.68£    

22/11/2016 October salary 32.33£    18.24£        14.09£    

22/11/2016 November salary 31.92£    18.24£        13.68£    

13/12/2016 December salary 31.92£    18.24£        13.68£    

10/01/2017 January Salary 22.80£    9.12£          13.68£    

07/03/2017 February Salary 22.80£    9.12£          13.68£    

07/03/2017 March Salary 22.80£    9.12£          13.68£    

490.24£          273.60£  18.24£     91.20£        164.16£  

Threshold 18.24£     91.20£        164.16£  150.00£            66.64£          

Total Receipts 490.24£          Balance -£         -£            -£        150.00£            66.64£          

Total Payments 273.60£          

Balance 216.64£          

Salary 

Transparency Fund Grant 

Receipts Payments 



Date Description Amount Date Description Amount

22/07/2016 Donations 700.00£      

22/07/2016 Donations 980.00£      

13/09/2016 Donations 50.00£        

03/10/2016 Donations 40.00£        

03/10/2016 Donations 250.00£      

13/12/2016 CHBT for Defibrillator / 

Cabinaet / Annual Support 

Cost (1 yr) and installation

2,001.00£         

19/03/2017

Room hire for Awareness 

Session 19.00£              

Total 2,020.00£   2,020.00£         

Less total payments 2,020.00£   

Balance -£           

Income Expenditure

Debrillator Account


